ICRM PTO-1595 08 - 14	-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
7.24.W	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissic 10143	1554 led original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece Time TE VEN	
LUMINART INC.	Name: FRANKOPAN &	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: JUL 2 4 2000	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	Street Address: 2700 Argentina Road Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5V4 CANADA	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: October 13, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,512,122	
	(Our File: T8465306US)	
Additional numbers at	I tached?☐ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Arne I. Fors Gowling, Strathy& Henderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: Suite 4900	☐ Enclosed	
Commerce Court West Toronto, Ontario	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
M5L 1J3 CANADA	8. Deposit account number: 07/1750	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. Po the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document. Arne I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775	JAN 7.0 17 2000	
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0001

WORLD-WIDE

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUMINART INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation

organized under the laws of Canada, having its office at 2700 Argentia Road, Mississauga, Ontario,

Canada, L5N 5V4, is the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to patents and

patent applications listed in the Schedule annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the

"the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, FRANKOPAN & CO., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a

corporation organized under the laws of Canada having its office at # 1000, 2700 Argentia Road,

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5N 5V4, is desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNOR the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights in all countries and regions of the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms of a General Security Agreement dated March

31, 1997 and duly executed by the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE, and the terms of an

Acknowledgement and Consent to Enforce Security dated October 1, 1997 and duly executed by

the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and

set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including any

and all rights to future divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part

applications, in all countries and regions of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT

REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNEE for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to do such things and to execute such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal and registered title to the ASSIGNEE in and to the Patent Rights, all without further consideration, but at the sole expense of the ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED at PORONIO, CAMPO, CAMPO, this 1312 day of Octor, 1998.

LUMINART INC.,

By: Michael Justice

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

	I, THOMAS DOTEL CARDO ANDO A ZURZIC	, hereby decla	are that I was pe		nd did see	a for # C
	t herein, duly sign an				•	
Signed at	Torusto, Catoria	Canada	this <u>/3</u> +4	_ day of Ochser	, 1998.	
Witness						

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0003

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

World

PATENT APPLICATION / PATENT NO.	RELATED APPLICATION	FILING DATE	TITLE
Application No. PCT/CA93/00438	U.S. App. 08/047,133 U.S. App. 07/962,257	October 15, 1993	Printing Compound and Method

United States of America

PATENT APPLICATION / PATENT NO.	RELATED APPLICATION	FILING DATE	TITLE
Application No. 08/829,484	a continuation of Application No. 08/628,833	March 28, 1997	Printing Compound and Method
Application No. 08/628,833	a division of Application No. 08/242,681, now Patent No. 5,512,122	April 5, 1996	Printing Compound and Method
Patent No. 5,512,122	Application No. 08/242,681, which is a continuation of Application No. 08/047,133	May 4, 1994	Printing Method
Application No. 08/047,133	which is a continuation- in-part of Application No. 07/962,257	April 16, 1993	Printing Compound and Method
Application No. 07/962,257		October 16, 1992	Printing Compound and Method

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0004

<u>Canada</u>

PATENT APPLICATION / PATENT NO.	RELATED APPLICATION	FILING DATE	TITLE
Application No. 2,126,104	Application No. PCT/CA93/00438	April 26, 1994	Printing Compound and Method
Application No. 2,053,675		October 17, 1991	Braille and Tactile Reproduction

Europe

PATENT APPLICATION / PATENT NO.	RELATED APPLICATION	FILING DATE	TITLE
Application No. 93922873.0	Application No. PCT/CA93/00438	July 15, 1994	Printing Compound and Method

<u>Australia</u>

PATENT APPLICATION / PATENT NO.	RELATED APPLICATION	FILING DATE	TITLE
Application No. 51735/93	Application No. PCT/CA93/00438	July 15, 1994	Printing Compound and Method

IP Doc #: 102204-1

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 07/24/2000